DM12-367



2727 Tuller Parkway, Suite 250 Dublin, OH 43017

December 18th, 2012

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Debra Howland Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street Suite 10 Concord, N. H. 03301-2429

RE: Registering as an Natural Gas Aggregator

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed you will find; two original copies of the MSI Utilities, Inc cover letter, answers to the Code of Administrative Rules and the acknowledgement of Authorization to do business as a Foreign Corporation from the New Hampshire Department of State, Corporate Division and a check for \$250.00.

MSI Utilities would have addressed this sooner however we were an exclusive agent to sell natural gas with Metromedia Energy (MME). We both believed that MSI was exempt from registering due to the exclusive nature of the agreement between the two. Per our discussion with Mr. Robert Wyatt the information is being disclosed to the commission and registration as an aggregator is being completed. Mr. Wyatts contact information is as follows; Phone # (603) 271-2434; e-mail: Robert.Wyatt@puc.nh.gov.

We are currently working on approval from the NH Department of State to conduct business in the state (see attached application and Dept. of State letter). We were notified on Friday Dec. 14<sup>th</sup> that we would need to seek approval from another NH entity by the name of MSI Energy, LLC in order to conduct business under our name. The other business is similar in name and industry, but not purpose. The other entity notified us on Dec. 17<sup>th</sup> that they would not authorize us to use the name. We have decided to involve our attorney and he is working on whether to appeal the Dept. of State decision, or proceed with filing under a trade name. We will provide the Dept. of State authorization as soon as this is resolved.

Should you have any questions or require additional information regarding this filing please do not hesitate to contact me at 866-337-3463.

Warmest Regards,

Frank Warner

CEO, MSI Utilities, Inc



#### **MSI Utilities, Inc**

# State of New Hampshire - Public Utility Commission Initial Registration to provide Natural Gas Aggregation Services

1. The legal name of the application as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state;

MSI Utilities, Inc

2. The applicant's business address, Telephone number, email address and website address as applicable;

2727 Tuller Parkway suite 250 Dublin, Ohio 43017 614-781-6135

fwarner@msiutilties.com www.msiutilities.com

3. The name(s), Title(s), business addresses, telephone number(s), and email addresses of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal's, if the applicant is anything other than an individual;

Frank Warner, CEO 2727 Tuller Parkway Ste 250 Dublin, Ohio 43017; 866-337-3463; fwarner@msiutilities.com

Tom Williamson, President 2727 Tuller Parkway Ste 250 Dublin, Ohio 43017; 614-431-4251; twilliamson@msiutilities.com

4. The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and email address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll free telephone numbers if available;

Mike Watson, 2727 Tuller Parkway Ste 250 Dublin, Ohio 43017; Voice 614-781-6135 or 800-490-4427 ext 101; Fax 614-781-6140 or 800-490-2762

5. A copy of the applicants authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state, if anything other than an individual:

NH Department of State authorization to do business will be provided once completed

6. Description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the applicant intends to provide service, consistent with PUC 2006.01 (a)(10):

Liberty Utilities/Energy North Natural gas

Unitil/Northern Utilities, Inc

7. A statement that the application is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the applicant intends to represent;

MSI Utilities, Inc represents Metromedia Energy as an exclusive agent.

8. Except as provided in 2003.04(e), Payment of the required filing fee; and Check for \$250.00 Enclosed Herewith

MSI Utilities, Inc

Frank Warner, CEO



### State of New Hampshire Department of State Corporation Division 603-271-3246



December 10, 2012

MSI Utilities, Inc. 2727 Tuller Parkway Suite 250 Dublin, OH 43017

RE:

Tracking #

T1234525028

Entity Name: MSI UTILITIES, INC.

This filing is being rejected for the following reasons:

The original written consent from the following entity registered with our office is required due to the similarity in business name and/or purposes:

MSI Energy, LLC PO Box 160 New London NH 03257

The original consent letter containing an original signature of a manager or member of the above named entity must be returned with this application. The consent letter must indicate that they give you full consent to the use of your proposed business name in the State of New Hampshire. The consent cannot contain any stipulations or restrictions to the consent.

The total filing fees of \$100.00 are on credit balance and will be reapplied to your 2. application upon the return of your documents with this rejection notice. If you have any questions in regards to the rejection of this application please contact Denise at (603) 271-3246 xt. 137.

You have received this notice because your filing has failed to meet the criteria established by New Hampshire statute.

You MUST attach this letter to the corrected filing(s) and return all pages to ensure proper credit.

Physical Location: 25 Capitol St., 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Concord, NH 03301 Mailing Address: 107 North Main Street, Room 204, Concord, NH 03301

## State of New Hampshire

Filing fee: \$50.00
Fee for Form SRA: \$50.00
Total fees \$100.00
Use black print or type.

Form 40 RSA 293-A:15.03

### APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE, OF AUTHORITY FOR PROFIT FOREIGN CORPORATION

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS of the New Hampshire Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby applies for a certificate of authority to transact business in New Hampshire and for that purpose submits the following statement:

| *FIRO P. THE HAME OUR                             | ie-corporation is <u>avor orintes</u>                        | م م م                                   | * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                      | •              |
|---|--|---|---|----------------------|----------------|
| SECOND: The name v                                | vhich it elects to use in New I                              | Hampshire is <u>M</u>                   | SI Utilities, In                        | <u>c.</u>            |                |
| THIRD: It is incorporate                          | ed under the laws of   | Ohio                                    | •                                       |                      |                |
| FOURTH: The date of<br>Ongoing                    | its incorporation isOcto                                     | ber 29, 2003                            | _and the pe                             | riod of its duration | ı is           |
| •   | nddress (including zip code a<br>ulte 250, Dublin, OH 43017  | nd post office b                        | ox, if any) of i                        | ts principal office  | is             |
| SIXTH: The name of its                            | registered agent <u>IN NEW H</u>                             | AMPSHIRE is                             | nCorp Servic                            | es, Inc.             |                |
|   |  | and the                                 | complete ad                             | dress (including a   | ip code:       |
| and post office box, if at 152 South Mast St., Go | ny) of its registered office IN  ffstown, NH 03045           | NEW HAMPSH                              | IRE is (agent                           | s business addre     | ss)<br>        |
|   | offer for sale of any ownersh<br>v Hampshire Uniform Securit |   |   | will comply with th  | 1 <b>6</b>     |
| EIGHTH: The principal                             | purpose or purposes which i                                  | t proposes to pu                        | irsue in the tr                         | ansaction of busi    | ness in        |
| New Hampshire are Bro                             | ker acting as agent with Nat                                 | ural Gas and El                         | ectric service                          | s for commercial     |                |
| customers. MSI does n                             | ot take title of the Natural Ga                              | s or Electric cor                       | nmodity.                                |                      |                |
|   |  | ······································  |   | · `.                 |                |
| . 7 . 9   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                        | · :                                     |   |                      | ٠              |
| · .:  |  | •                                       | • • •                                   |                      | •              |
|   | State of N<br>Form 40 - Application for C                    | ew Hampshire<br>Certificate of Authorit | y 3 Page(s)                             | ]                    | ; <sup>*</sup> |
| A great of the William                            | T123   | 4525028                                 |   |                      | -              |
| , <u>i</u>  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                        |   | •                                       | •                    |                |

NINTH: The names and usual business addresses of its current officers and directors are: (If there are additional officers or directors, attach additional sheet OR if the laws of the state of incorporation do not require directors, indicate below.)

|                              | <u>Name</u>  | <u>Title</u>   | <u>Address</u>                          |  |  |
|------------------------------|--|--|---|--|--|
|                              | OFFICERS   |  |   |  |  |
|                              | Frank Warner   | CEO  | 2727 Tuller Parkway, Suite 250          |  |  |
|                              | •  | •  | Dublin, OH 43017                        |  |  |
|                              | Tom Williamson   | President  | 2727 Tuller Parkway, Suite 250          |  |  |
| Law Company                  | to manufacture describe described of the second sec | The state of the s | Dublin, OH 43017                        |  |  |
|                              |  |  |   |  |  |
|                              | •  |  |   |  |  |
|                              | DIRECTORS  | •  |   |  |  |
|                              | None Required by Law   |  | *************************************** |  |  |
|                              |  |  |   |  |  |
|                              |  |  |   |  |  |
|                              |  |  |   |  |  |
|                              |  |  |   |  |  |
|                              |  |  |   |  |  |
|                              |  |  | MSI Utilities, Inc.                     |  |  |
|                              |  |  | (Corporate Name)                        |  |  |
|                              |  | -(-)   | (Signature)                             |  |  |
| ६ ३ <i>- राज्यासम्बद्धाः</i> | and a second superior of the second superior sup |  | Frank Warner                            |  |  |
|                              |  |  | (Print or type name)                    |  |  |
|                              |  | \$-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A   | CEO<br>(Title)                          |  |  |
|                              |  | Date sign  | ned: December 4, 2012                   |  |  |
|                              | To receive your ANNUAL REPORT REI  | MINDER NOTICE by email   | , please enter your email address here  |  |  |
|                              | TWATTE (WITS OUT TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOTAL OF THE  | intolonisioo.com   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |  |  |

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

Mail fees, <u>DATED AND SIGNED ORIGINAL AND FORM SRA</u> to: Corporation Division, Department of State, 107 North Main Street, Concord, NH 03301-4989. Physical location: 25 Capitol Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Concord, NH 03301.

# Form SRA – Addendum to Business Organization and Registration Forms Statement of Compliance with New Hampshire Securities Laws

Part I - Business Identification and Contact Information

| <b>~</b>                       |  | MOLLIN                                  | Max I  |   |  |                                      |  |   |   |       |
|--------------------------------|--|---|--|---|--|--------------------------------------|--|---|---|-------|
| •                              |  | e: MSIUt                                |  | *************************************** |  |                                      |  |   |   |       |
| Busines                        | s Addr   | ess (includ                             | e city, state, zip)  | : <u>2727 T</u>                         | uller Parkwa   | ay, Suite 2                          | 250, Dublin,   | OH 43017                                  |   | ***** |
| Telepho                        | ne Nur   | nber:                                   | (866) 337-346  | 3                                       | E-mail:  |                                      | fwarner@r  | nsiutilities.c                            | om  |       |
| Contact                        | Perso  | n: Frank \                              | Varner   |   |  |                                      |  |   |   |       |
| Contact                        | Persor   | Address (                               | if different):   |   |  |                                      |  |   |   |       |
| rejected.                      | . [PLE   | ASE NOTE                                | ne following Ite<br>: Most small but<br>, you.must.insu  | sinesses r                              | registering ir   | New Ha                               | mpshire qua  | lify for the e                            | exemption in Pa   |       |
| 1                              | Ham<br>A)<br>B)  | pshire beca<br>This busir<br>Advertisin | ests in this businesses has 10 or to the sesses has 10 or to the sesses in the sesses has been sesses in this business in this business in this business in the sesses has been sesses in the sesses has been sesses in the sesses in the sesses has been sesses has been sesses in the sesses has been sesses h | s meets ,<br>ewer owi<br>e sale of      | <u>ALL</u> of the f<br>ners; and<br>ownership                | ollowing to                          | hree require<br>has not bee  | ments:<br>n circulate                     | d; and  |       |
| 2                              | This notice  | ousiness w<br>e file for fec            | ill offer securitie<br>leral covered se<br>  | s in New l<br>curities.                 | Hampshire t<br>Enter the cit                                 | under and<br>ation for t             | ther exempt<br>he exemptio   | ion from re<br>n or notice                | gistration or will<br>filing claimed -                    |       |
| 3                              | This business has registered or will register its securities for sale in New Hampshire. Enter the date the registration statement was or will be filed with the Bureau of Securities Regulation  |   |  |   |  |                                      |  |   |   |       |
| 4                              | This business was formed in a state other than New Hampshire and will not offer or sell securities in New Hampshire.   |   |  |   |  |                                      |  |   |   |       |
| Part III                       | Check  | ( <u>ONE</u> of ti                      | ne following ite   | ms in Pa                                | rt III:  |                                      |  |   |   |       |
| 1                              | This I   | ousiness <i>is</i>                      | not being form   | ed in Nev                               | v Hampshire  | €.                                   |  | •   |   |       |
| 2                              | This business <i>is</i> being formed in New Hampshire and the registration document states that any sale or offer for sale of ownership interests in the business will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act. |   |  |   |  |                                      |  |   |   |       |
| Part IV -                      | Certif   | cation of                               | Accuracy   |   | ~ **********   | ستعمل ليناسر منزيار ر                | antani sanggapanana  | n = = = ===                               |   |       |
| 2) <u>an</u> exe<br>limited pa | cutive<br>irtnersh<br>iorized  | officer of a                            | Part IV must be<br>n existing corpo<br>ne or more author<br>f a registered lin   | certified i<br>ration; or<br>orized me  | by: 1) <u>all</u> of 6<br>3) <u>all</u> of the<br>mbers or m | the incorp<br>general p<br>anagers c | orators of a<br>artners or int<br>of a limited lia   | corporation<br>tended gen<br>ability comp | to be formed; of<br>eral partners of<br>pany; or 5) one o | а     |
| (We) ce                        | rtify tha  | t the inforn                            | nation provided  | in this for                             | m is true an   | d complet                            | e. (Original e   | signatures                                | only)   |       |
| Name (pr                       | int):  |   | Frank Warne  | <u>r</u>                                | Signa  | ature:                               | In   |   | /   |       |
|                                |  |   |  |   | Date   | signed                               | Decembe  | r 4, 2012                                 |   |       |
| Name (pr                       | int):  |   |  |   |  |                                      | NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE |   |   |       |
|                                | . 45.  |   |  |   |  |                                      |  |   |   |       |
| Name (print):                  |  |   |  | siure:                                  |  |                                      |  | -   |   |       |

MSI Utilities, Inc. 2727 Tuller Parkway Suite 250 Dublin, OH 43017